

PRESS RELEASE

Antwerp, 16 February 2016, 17.45 CET

Hilde Laga succeeds Urbain Vandeurzen as chairwoman

Board of Directors Gimv confirms the succession of Urbain Vandeurzen by Hilde Laga at the financial year end (31 March 2016)

On 24 January Gimv's chairman Mr. Urbain Vandeurzen announced his resignation as chairman at the latest on the occasion of the next annual shareholders' meeting of 29 June. In consultation with its chairman the board of directors has chosen to decide swiftly on the succession of

its chairman and has agreed with the proposal of the Vlaamse Participatiemaatschappij (VPM) to elect Mrs. Hilde Laga as its chairwoman as from 1 April. In accordance with the articles of association of Gimv the chairman of the board of directors has to be chosen out of the directors that were nominated by (a company controlled by) the Flemish government (in casu VPM) as long as it holds more than 25 percent of the shares.

Mr. Urbain Vandeurzen remains chairman until the end of the current financial year (31 March) as from when Mrs. Hilde Laga will take over. The leaving chairman and the board of directors wish her all the best.

The board of directors thanks Mr. Urbain Vandeurzen for his commitment as chairman of the board of directors since 2011 and for instrumenting the strategic reorientation of Gimv during his chairmanship.



PRESS RELEASE

ABOUT GIMV

Gimv is a European investment company with over three decades experience in private equity and venture capital. The company is listed on Euronext Brussels. Gimv currently manages around 1.8 billion EUR (including co-investment partnerships) of investments in about 50 portfolio companies.

As a recognized market leader in selected investment platforms, Gimv identifies entrepreneurial and innovative companies with high-growth potential and supports them in their transformation into market leaders. Gimv's four investment platforms are: Connected Consumer, Health & Care, Smart Industries and Sustainable Cities. Each of these platforms works with a skilled and dedicated team across Gimv's home markets of the Benelux, France and Germany and can count on an extended international network of experts.

More information on Gimv can be found on www.gimv.com.

For further information please contact: **Koen Dejonckheere**, CEO T +32 3 290 21 84 – koen.dejonckheere@gimv.com **Frank De Leenheer**, Investor Relations & Corporate Communications Manager T +32 3 290 22 18 – frank.deleenheer@gimv.com